

BID SUMMARY

2021 Arterial Resurfacing & Striping

Project No. 2021-006
 Planning & Development Department
Thursday, January 7, 2021
3:00 PM



CITY OF WESTERVILLE

21 S. STATE STREET
WESTERVILLE, OH 43081

Engineer's Estimate of Cost: \$1,342,000

COMPANY	INFORMAL TOTAL OF BID ITEMS (Lines 1- 82)	ADJUSTED TOTAL OF BID ITEMS (Lines 1- 82)	DIFFERENCE
Decker Construction	\$1,242,956.99	\$1,242,956.99	\$0.00
Strawser Paving	\$1,257,932.76	\$1,257,932.76	\$0.00
Asphalt Services of Ohio	\$1,311,534.61	\$1,311,534.61	\$0.00
Shelly & Sands	\$1,338,082.10	\$1,338,082.10	\$0.00
Kokosing Construction	\$1,375,386.72	\$1,375,386.72	\$0.00
Columbus Asphalt Paving	\$1,399,156.30	\$1,399,156.30	\$0.00

EXPLANATION: The **informal total of bid items** listed above represents the bidder's total amount for the project. The **adjusted total of bid items** amount represents the corrected total that was necessary to correct any bidder's mathematical errors.

City of Westerville, 21 S State St, Westerville OH, 43081

Bid Date: January 7, 2021, 3:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,342,000.00

				Decker Construction Company		Strawser Paving Co., Inc.		Asphalt Services of Ohio		Shelly & Sands, Inc.		Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.		Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc.			
				3640 McKinley Ave Columbus, OH, 43204 614-488-7958		1595 Frank Rd Columbus, OH, 43223 614-276-5273		4579 Polk Rd Columbus, OH, 43213 614-444-4600		1515 Harmon Ave Columbus, OH, 43081 614-444-5100		6235 Westerville Rd Columbus, OH, 43081 614-212-5700		1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH, 43230 614-759-9800			
ITEM	SPEC	CMS	DESCRIPTION	(A) QUANTITY	(B) UNIT	(C) Unit Item TOTAL IN FIGURES (A x B)	(B) UNIT PRICE	(C) Unit Item TOTAL IN FIGURES (A x B)	(B) UNIT PRICE	(C) Unit Item TOTAL IN FIGURES (A x B)	(B) UNIT PRICE	(C) Unit Item TOTAL IN FIGURES (A x B)	(B) UNIT PRICE	(C) Unit Item TOTAL IN FIGURES (A x B)	(B) UNIT PRICE	(C) Unit Item TOTAL IN FIGURES (A x B)	
STREETS & PAVEMENT MARKINGS																	
1	202	COLS	WALK REMOVED	1,200.00	SF	\$5.96	\$7,152.00	\$2.25	\$2,700.00	\$1.65	\$1,980.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.50	\$4,200.00	\$3.15	\$3,780.00
2	252	COLS	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING, AS DIRECTED	20.00	FT	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$13.83	\$276.60	\$31.25	\$625.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$30.00	\$9.00	\$180.00
3	253	ODOT	PAVEMENT REPAIR	46.00	SY	\$186.31	\$8,570.26	\$155.00	\$7,130.00	\$55.00	\$2,530.00	\$160.00	\$7,360.00	\$225.00	\$10,350.00	\$110.00	\$5,060.00
4	254	COLS	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2", ASPHALT CONCRETE	51,840.00	SY	\$1.68	\$87,091.20	\$1.77	\$91,756.80	\$2.15	\$111,456.00	\$2.00	\$103,680.00	\$2.00	\$103,680.00	\$2.30	\$119,232.00
5	254	COLS	PAVEMENT PLANING, 3", ASPHALT CONCRETE	975.00	SY	\$8.73	\$8,511.75	\$7.09	\$6,912.75	\$3.10	\$3,022.50	\$15.00	\$14,625.00	\$13.00	\$12,675.00	\$6.10	\$5,947.50
6	407	ODOT	NON TRACKING TACK COAT (.07 GAL/SY)	3,850.00	GAL	\$4.25	\$16,362.50	\$4.38	\$16,863.00	\$6.20	\$23,870.00	\$2.75	\$10,587.50	\$2.50	\$9,625.00	\$4.25	\$16,362.50
7	441	ODOT	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INT. COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-28	62.00	CY	\$153.42	\$7,977.84	\$245.74	\$12,778.48	\$253.90	\$13,202.80	\$180.00	\$9,360.00	\$230.00	\$11,960.00	\$255.00	\$13,260.00
8	441	ODOT	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SUR. COURSE, TYPE 1, PG70-22M	2,412.00	CY	\$182.34	\$439,804.08	\$202.77	\$489,081.24	\$233.30	\$562,719.60	\$150.00	\$361,800.00	\$185.00	\$446,220.00	\$192.00	\$463,104.00
9	604	COLS	CURB INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	4.00	EA	\$1,678.99	\$6,715.96	\$820.48	\$3,281.92	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
10	12608	WEST	4" CONCRETE WALK, CLASS COC 5	1,725.00	SF	\$9.26	\$15,973.50	\$7.69	\$13,265.25	\$15.50	\$26,737.50	\$8.00	\$13,800.00	\$8.50	\$14,662.50	\$8.00	\$13,800.00
11	12608	WEST	8" CONCRETE WALK, CLASS COC 5, AS DIRECTED	600.00	SF	\$15.51	\$9,306.00	\$8.72	\$5,232.00	\$24.50	\$14,700.00	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	\$10.60	\$6,360.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00
12	12608	WEST	CURB RAMP, CLASS COC 5	6.00	EA	\$556.63	\$3,339.78	\$179.48	\$1,076.88	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$326.00	\$1,956.00
13	12608	WEST	DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE "E"	150.00	SF	\$36.17	\$5,425.50	\$19.23	\$2,884.50	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$21.00	\$3,150.00	\$22.50	\$3,375.00
14	609	COLS	3.5" DIAMETER CORED CURB	2.00	EA	\$282.39	\$564.78	\$102.56	\$205.12	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$41.00	\$82.00	\$45.00	\$90.00
15	609	ODOT	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, SPOT, CLASS QC2	1,500.00	FT	\$46.99	\$70,485.00	\$30.77	\$46,155.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$61.00	\$91,500.00	\$55.00	\$82,500.00	\$42.00	\$63,000.00
16	609	COLS	CURB, STRAIGHT 18", SPOT, CLASS COC 5	100.00	FT	\$45.29	\$4,529.00	\$30.77	\$3,077.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$87.00	\$8,700.00	\$49.00	\$4,900.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
17	611	ODOT	3" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707 46	20.00	FT	\$34.02	\$680.40	\$20.51	\$410.20	\$38.25	\$765.00	\$43.00	\$860.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$18.00	\$360.00
18	614	ODOT	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, AS DIRECTED	100.00	HR	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$66.66	\$6,666.00	\$63.75	\$6,375.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
19	614	ODOT	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,625.00	\$20,625.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$43,150.00	\$43,150.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
20	614	COLS	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	48.00	DAY	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$93.51	\$4,488.48	\$125.00	\$6,000.00	\$28.00	\$1,344.00	\$37.00	\$1,776.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
21	614	WEST	STEEL PLATE, AS DIRECTED	500.00	LB	\$0.25	\$125.00	\$0.25	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.65	\$325.00
22	614	ODOT	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
23	621	ODOT	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	439.00	EA	\$7.59	\$3,332.01	\$2.00	\$878.00	\$25.00	\$10,975.00	\$3.60	\$1,584.00	\$2.00	\$878.00	\$12.00	\$5,268.00
24	624	ODOT	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
25	632	ODOT	DETECTOR LOOP	4.00	EA	\$2,935.50	\$11,742.00	\$2,865.66	\$11,462.64	\$2,836.23	\$11,344.92	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00
26	632	ODOT	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE	120.00	FT	\$2.06	\$247.20	\$2.01	\$241.20	\$2.28	\$273.60	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$2.00	\$240.00
27	644	ODOT	CHANNELIZING LINE, 10"	3,822.00	FT	\$1.55	\$5,614.10	\$1.51	\$5,469.22	\$1.50	\$5,433.00	\$1.60	\$5,795.20	\$1.50	\$5,433.00	\$2.15	\$7,787.30
28	644	ODOT	CENTERLINE, DOUBLE SOLID, 4"	1.45	MI	\$6,262.40	\$9,080.48	\$6,113.39	\$8,864.42	\$6,080.00	\$8,816.00	\$6,400.00	\$9,280.00	\$6,080.00	\$8,816.00	\$4,550.00	\$6,597.50
29	644	ODOT	CENTERLINE, SOLID/DASHED, 4"	0.39	MI	\$5,306.56	\$2,069.56	\$5,180.31	\$2,020.32	\$5,152.00	\$2,009.28	\$5,400.00	\$2,106.00	\$5,152.00	\$2,009.28	\$3,300.00	\$1,287.00
30	644	ODOT	LANE ARROW	45.00	EA	\$94.76	\$4,264.20	\$92.51	\$4,162.95	\$92.00	\$4,140.00	\$97.00	\$4,365.00	\$92.00	\$4,140.00	\$105.00	\$4,725.00
31	644	ODOT	LANE LINE, 6"	10.36	MI	\$1,524.40	\$15,792.78	\$1,488.13	\$15,417.03	\$1,480.00	\$15,332.80	\$1,500.00	\$15,540.00	\$1,480.00	\$15,332.80	\$1,900.00	\$19,684.00
32	644	ODOT	STOP LINE, 24"	925.00	FT	\$6.08	\$5,624.00	\$5.93	\$5,485.25	\$5.90	\$5,457.50	\$6.00	\$5,550.00	\$5.90	\$5,457.50	\$5.75	\$5,318.75
33	644	ODOT	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72"	16.00	EA	\$118.45	\$1,895.20	\$115.63	\$1,850.08	\$115.00	\$1,840.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$115.00	\$1,840.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00
34	644	ODOT	WHITE TRANSVERSE LINE 24"	40.00	FT	\$6.70	\$268.00	\$6.54	\$261.60	\$6.50	\$260.00	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$6.50	\$260.00	\$5.75	\$230.00
35	644	ODOT	YELLOW TRANSVERSE LINE 24"	236.00	FT	\$6.59	\$1,555.24	\$6.44	\$1,519.84	\$6.40	\$1,510.40	\$7.00	\$1,652.00	\$6.40	\$1,510.40	\$5.75	\$1,357.00
36	647	ODOT	CROSSWALK LINE, 8", TYPE B90	8,520.00	FT	\$7.00	\$59,640.00	\$6.84	\$58,276.80	\$6.80	\$57,936.00	\$7.00	\$59,640.00	\$6.80	\$57,936.00	\$9.25	\$78,810.00
37	12604	WEST	MAHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, CORED CONCRETE COLLAR	5.00	EA	\$1,186.88	\$5,934.40	\$1,005.49	\$5,027.45	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00
38	12611	WEST	INLET #2 UPPER BOX REPLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED (ALLOWANCE)	1.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
39	12659	WEST	WATER	1.00	MGAL	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$140.77	\$140.77	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
40	12607	WEST	VALVE BOXES ADJUSTED TO GRADE, CORED CONCRETE COLLAR	34.00	EA	\$1,101.08	\$37,436.72	\$703.84	\$23,930.56	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,350.00	\$45,900.00	\$510.00	\$17,340.00	\$1,600.00	\$54,400.00
41	SPC		IRON CASTINGS, AS DIRECTED	500.00	LB	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.24	\$1,120.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE																	
42	614	ODOT	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$2,060.00	\$2,060.00	\$7,038.45	\$7,038.45	\$18,794.55	\$18,794.55	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
43	625	ODOT	CONDUIT, 2", 725-04	5.00	FT	\$36.05	\$180.25	\$35.19	\$175.95	\$106.84	\$534.20	\$37.00	\$185.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$36.00	\$180.00
44	625	ODOT	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE	5.00	FT	\$1.03	\$5.15	\$1.01	\$5.05	\$10.49	\$52.45	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.10	\$5.50
45	625	ODOT	TRENCH	5.00	FT	\$10.30	\$51.50	\$10.05	\$50.25	\$165.73	\$828.65	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$10.25	\$51.25
46	632	ODOT	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN	12.00	EA	\$1,236.00	\$14,832.00	\$1,206.59	\$14,479.08	\$1,113.92	\$13,367.04	\$1,270.00	\$15,240.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,225.00	\$14,700.00

47	632	ODOT	LED BLANKOUT SIGN	3.00	EA	\$3,733.75	\$11,201.25	\$3,644.91	\$10,934.73	\$4,467.43	\$13,402.29	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,625.00	\$10,875.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00
48	632	ODOT	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE	3,910.00	FT	\$2.06	\$8,054.60	\$2.01	\$7,859.10	\$0.86	\$3,362.60	\$2.00	\$7,820.00	\$2.00	\$7,820.00	\$2.10	\$8,211.00
49	632	ODOT	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE (IF AUTHORIZED)	200.00	FT	\$2.06	\$412.00	\$2.01	\$402.00	\$2.58	\$516.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.10	\$420.00
50	632	ODOT	PEDESTAL, 10.7, TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EA	\$1,982.75	\$1,982.75	\$1,935.57	\$1,935.57	\$1,507.63	\$1,507.63	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
51	632	ODOT	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, COUNTDOWN, TYPE D2, AS PER PLAN	28.00	EA	\$618.00	\$17,304.00	\$603.30	\$16,892.40	\$695.28	\$19,467.84	\$635.00	\$17,780.00	\$600.00	\$16,800.00	\$625.00	\$17,500.00
52	632	ODOT	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$3,450.50	\$3,450.50	\$3,368.40	\$3,368.40	\$13,638.21	\$13,638.21	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
53	632	ODOT	REPLACE PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON SIGN	8.00	EA	\$154.50	\$1,236.00	\$150.82	\$1,206.56	\$87.53	\$700.24	\$158.00	\$1,264.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00
54	632	ODOT	SIGN, FLAT SHEET, AS PER PLAN	25.00	SF	\$61.80	\$1,545.00	\$60.33	\$1,508.25	\$66.11	\$1,652.75	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
55	632	ODOT	SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	715.00	FT	\$2.57	\$1,837.55	\$2.51	\$1,794.65	\$4.34	\$3,103.10	\$2.70	\$1,930.50	\$2.50	\$1,787.50	\$2.60	\$1,859.00
56	632	ODOT	SIGNAL CABLE, 7 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	5,660.00	FT	\$2.83	\$15,989.50	\$2.77	\$15,650.50	\$3.12	\$17,628.00	\$2.85	\$16,102.50	\$2.75	\$15,537.50	\$2.90	\$16,385.00
57	632	ODOT	SIGNAL CABLE, 7 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG (IF AUTHORIZED)	200.00	FT	\$2.83	\$566.00	\$2.77	\$554.00	\$8.76	\$1,752.00	\$2.85	\$570.00	\$2.75	\$550.00	\$2.90	\$580.00
58	632	ODOT	VEH. SIGNAL HEAD, LED, BLACK, 3-SECT., 12" LENS, 1-WAY, POLY., AS PER PLAN	25.00	EA	\$592.25	\$14,806.25	\$578.16	\$14,454.00	\$762.11	\$19,052.75	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$575.00	\$14,375.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00
59	632	ODOT	VEH. SIGNAL HEAD, LED, BLACK, 3-SECT., 12" LENS, 1-WAY, POLY., W/B PLATE, AS PER PLAN	10.00	EA	\$731.30	\$7,313.00	\$713.90	\$7,139.00	\$895.95	\$8,959.50	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$710.00	\$7,100.00	\$725.00	\$7,250.00
60	632	ODOT	VEH. SIGNAL HEAD, LED, BLACK, 5-SECT., 12" LENS, 1-WAY, POLY., W/B PLATE, AS PER PLAN	4.00	EA	\$1,261.75	\$5,047.00	\$1,231.73	\$4,926.92	\$1,419.30	\$5,677.20	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,225.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
61	816	ODOT	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EA	\$4,944.00	\$4,944.00	\$4,826.36	\$4,826.36	\$7,818.21	\$7,818.21	\$5,080.00	\$5,080.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
WATER VALVE BOLT REPLACEMENT																	
62	202	COLS	WALK REMOVED	300.00	SF	\$2.86	\$858.00	\$2.26	\$678.00	\$1.65	\$495.00	\$2.35	\$705.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$3.15	\$894.00
63	203	COLS	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	256.00	CY	\$107.07	\$27,409.92	\$67.43	\$17,262.08	\$25.00	\$6,400.00	\$78.00	\$19,968.00	\$210.00	\$53,760.00	\$85.00	\$21,760.00
64	259	COLS	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	39.00	CY	\$600.00	\$23,400.00	\$590.57	\$23,032.23	\$225.00	\$8,775.00	\$310.00	\$12,090.00	\$1,140.00	\$44,460.00	\$570.00	\$22,230.00
65	613	COLS	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, TYPE 1, 2, OR 3	198.00	CY	\$80.00	\$15,840.00	\$112.90	\$22,354.20	\$175.00	\$34,650.00	\$110.00	\$21,780.00	\$150.00	\$29,700.00	\$150.00	\$29,700.00
66	605	COLS	4" PIPE UNDERDRAIN, 720.07	60.00	FT	\$11.20	\$672.00	\$8.04	\$482.40	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.70	\$462.00	\$13.50	\$810.00	\$11.50	\$690.00
67	614	ODOT	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, AS DIRECTED	48.00	HR	\$80.00	\$3,840.00	\$65.36	\$3,137.28	\$63.75	\$3,060.00	\$63.50	\$3,048.00	\$90.00	\$4,320.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00
68	614	ODOT	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,674.61	\$2,674.61	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
69	12608	WEST	4" CONCRETE WALK, CLASS COC 5	300.00	SF	\$8.99	\$2,697.00	\$9.30	\$2,790.00	\$15.50	\$4,650.00	\$23.00	\$6,900.00	\$8.50	\$2,550.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
70	12608	WEST	CURB RAMP, CLASS COC 5	3.00	EA	\$633.01	\$1,899.03	\$201.10	\$603.30	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$326.00	\$978.00
71	12608	WEST	DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE "E", DARK GRAY	60.00	SF	\$37.32	\$2,239.20	\$20.11	\$1,206.60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$43.00	\$2,580.00	\$21.00	\$1,260.00	\$22.50	\$1,350.00
72	609	ODOT	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, SPOT, CLASS CQ2	60.00	FT	\$64.68	\$3,880.80	\$32.68	\$1,960.80	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$44.00	\$2,640.00
73	12653	WEST	PROCESSED TOPSOIL, FURNISHED AND PLACED	19.00	CY	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$65.36	\$1,241.84	\$45.00	\$855.00	\$88.00	\$1,672.00	\$70.00	\$1,330.00	\$90.00	\$1,710.00
74	12659	WEST	WATER	1.00	MGAL	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.27	\$50.27	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
75	12802	WEST	8" VALVE BOLT REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EA	\$2,562.24	\$2,562.24	\$4,220.91	\$4,220.91	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$4,565.00	\$4,565.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
76	12802	WEST	10" VALVE BOLT REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	5.00	EA	\$2,610.24	\$13,051.20	\$4,532.40	\$22,662.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$20,500.00
77	12802	WEST	12" VALVE BOLT REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	4.00	EA	\$2,874.24	\$11,496.96	\$4,805.25	\$19,221.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$3,560.00	\$14,240.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
78	12802	WEST	16" VALVE BOLT REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	8.00	EA	\$3,292.80	\$26,342.40	\$5,735.72	\$45,885.76	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$8,580.00	\$68,640.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00
79	SPC		FORCE ACCOUNT, WATERLINE, AS DIRECTED (ALLOWANCE)	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS																	
80	256	ODOT	BONDED PATCHING OF PCC PAVEMENT, TYPE B, 705.21 TYPE 2	450.00	SF	\$99.91	\$44,959.50	\$27.15	\$12,217.50	\$28.45	\$12,802.50	\$87.00	\$39,150.00	\$88.00	\$39,600.00	\$85.00	\$38,250.00
81	614	ODOT	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, AS DIRECTED	16.00	HR	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$70.56	\$1,128.96	\$63.75	\$1,020.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
82	614	ODOT	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,427.46	\$5,427.46	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$4,543.24	\$4,543.24	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
						INFORMAL TOTAL, BID ITEMS 1-82	\$1,242,956.99		\$1,257,932.76		\$1,311,534.61		\$1,338,082.10		\$1,375,386.72		\$1,399,156.30